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Consulting Civil Engineering
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Municipal Engineering

Land Surveying

Professional Planning

Landscape Architecture

Bridge Design
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Geotechnical Engineering

With Offices In

New Jersey,  Pennsylvania & Delaware
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32 BROWER LANE, PO BOX 5877, HILLSBOROUGH, NJ 08844
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PHONE (908) 359-8291    FAX (908) 359-1580
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PROPERTY OWNERS WITHIN 200' OF LOT 19 IN BLOCK 386.02
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PLAN REFERENCES:

SINGLE FAMILY RESIDENTIAL  (R-20 ) ZONE SCHEDULE

APPLICANT/ OWNER:

APPLICATION NO.                         
APPROVED BY:

CHAIRPERSON 

SECRETARY

BOARD ENGINEER 

FRANKLIN TOWNSHIP BOARD APPROVALS

Christopher A. Melick

SOMERSET COUNTY 

ACCEPTANCE STAMP

THESE PLANS ARE NOT ACCEPTED  FOR

CONSTRUCTION UNLESS THIS  BLOCK IS STAMPED

"ACCEPTED AS SUBMITTED" BY A  STAFF MEMBER OF

THE SOMERSET  COUNTY ENGINEERING DIVISION.

BIDS FOR CONSTRUCTION SHOULD NOT BE BASED ON

THESE PLANS UNTIL THE PLANS ARE ACCEPTED BY

THE COUNTY.

 ACCEPTANCE OF THESE PLANS EXPIRES  TWO (2)

YEARS FROM THE STAMPED DATE.

DATE

DATE

DATE

47.31'

2
1

.
5

0

1
9

.
5

0
'

49.31'

PROPOSED LAYOUT - ADS  STORMTECHSC-310 DRY WELLS

36 STORMTECH SC-310 CHAMBERS

12 STORMTECH SC-310 END CAPS

6

STONE ABOVE (in)

6

STONE BELOW (in)

33 % STONE VOID

1,172.20 INSTALLED SYSTEM VOLUME (CF) (PERIMETER STONE INCLUDED)

1,060 SYSTEM AREA (ft²)

141

SYSTEM PERIMETER (ft)

112.83

109.00

109.50

110.83

111.33

TYPICAL DRY WELL PLAN

DRY WELL 1 CROSS SECTION

113.33

109.50

110.000

111.33

111.83

DRY WELL 2 CROSS SECTION

INSPECTION PORT

ROOF LEADER TIE-IN DETAIL

S.H.G.W. 107.00 PER SL 1 S.H.G.W. 107.50 PER SL 2
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1. DISCHARGE OF 300 GPD AND WATER USE OF 395 GPD, PER DWELLING. THE DWELLINGS SHALL BE SERVICED BY PUBLIC WATER DISCHARGE OF 300 GPD AND WATER USE OF 395 GPD, PER DWELLING. THE DWELLINGS SHALL BE SERVICED BY PUBLIC WATER AND SEWER. 2. ALL UTILITIES TO BE PLACED UNDERGROUND.  ALL UTILITIES TO BE PLACED UNDERGROUND.  3. NO EXISTING WELLS LOCATED WITHIN 100 FEET OF THE PROPERTY IN QUESTION AS OBSERVED BY VAN CLEEF ENGINEERING NO EXISTING WELLS LOCATED WITHIN 100 FEET OF THE PROPERTY IN QUESTION AS OBSERVED BY VAN CLEEF ENGINEERING ASSOCIATES NOVEMBER 2019.  4. THE PROPOSED DRIVEWAY FOR LOT 19.02 SHALL COMPLY WITH TOWNSHIP STANDARDS AND SHALL BE 12 FEET WIDE. PER THE PROPOSED DRIVEWAY FOR LOT 19.02 SHALL COMPLY WITH TOWNSHIP STANDARDS AND SHALL BE 12 FEET WIDE. PER TOWNSHIP STANDARDS, FROM THE FRONT YARD SETBACK TO THE EXISTING EDGE OF PAVEMENT IN THE RIGHT-OF-WAY OF THE DRIVEWAY SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED OF BITUMINOUS CONCRETE 1 1/2" TOP COURSE ON A MINIMUM 4" QUARRY PROCESS STONE. THE REMAINDER OF THE DRIVEWAY SHALL BE SURFACED, WITH THREE-FORTHS INCH QUARRY PROCESSED STONE TO A MINIMUM DEPTH OF SIX INCHES COMPACTED OVER A FIRM SUBBASE. THE LOT 19.02 DRIVEWAY SHALL ALSO COMPLY WITH COUNTY STANDARDS. 5. ALL UTILITY CONNECTIONS IN THE STREET REQUIRE A STREET OPENING PERMIT. THE STREET SHALL BE RESTORED IN ALL UTILITY CONNECTIONS IN THE STREET REQUIRE A STREET OPENING PERMIT. THE STREET SHALL BE RESTORED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE CONDITIONS OF THE PERMIT, INCLUDING RESTORATION OF THE EXISTING CURB AND SIDEWALK. WORK IN HAMILTON STREET SHALL REQUIRE A ROAD OPENING PERMIT FROM THE COUNTY AND WORK IN AMWELL ROAD SHALL REQUIRE A ROAD OPENING PERMIT FROM TOWNSHIP.  6. A DETAILED PLOT AND GRADING PLAN FOR THE PROPOSED DWELLING FOR EACH NEW LOT SHALL BE PROVIDED AT THE TIME OF A DETAILED PLOT AND GRADING PLAN FOR THE PROPOSED DWELLING FOR EACH NEW LOT SHALL BE PROVIDED AT THE TIME OF THE SUBMITTAL OF A THE BUILDING PERMIT APPLICATION FOR REVIEW AND APPROVAL BY THE TOWNSHIP ENGINEER. THIS PLAN SHALL INCLUDE DETAILS FOR THE PROPOSED DWELLING, DRIVEWAY, EXISTING AND PROPOSED GRADING, PROPOSED ZONING SETBACKS, STREET TREES, LOCATION OF TREES TO BE REMOVED, UTILITY CONNECTIONS, GEOTECHNICAL INFORMATION, STORM WATER MANAGEMENT SYSTEM SUCH AS DRYWELL, SOIL EROSION DETAILS AND FRANKLIN TOWNSHIP SITE CONSTRUCTION DETAILS/ NOTES, AS APPLICABLE. 7. A PLAN WITH THE LOCATION OF THE EXISTING TREES 4" DIA OR GREATER HAS BEEN PROVIDED WITH THIS APPLICATION. ANY A PLAN WITH THE LOCATION OF THE EXISTING TREES 4" DIA OR GREATER HAS BEEN PROVIDED WITH THIS APPLICATION. ANY EXISTING TREES TO REMAIN SHALL BE PROTECTED WITH ORANGE CONSTRUCTION FENCING OR APPROVED EQUAL DURING CONSTRUCTION. 8. AN AS BUILT PLAN OF THE SITE INCLUDING GRADES SHALL BE PROVIDED AND  APPROVED PRIOR TO THE ISSUANCE OF A C.O. AN AS BUILT PLAN OF THE SITE INCLUDING GRADES SHALL BE PROVIDED AND  APPROVED PRIOR TO THE ISSUANCE OF A C.O. 9. STREET TREES SHALL BE PROVIDED IN ALONG GIRARD AVENUE, WHILE STREET TREES SHALL NOT BE REQUIRED ALONG STREET TREES SHALL BE PROVIDED IN ALONG GIRARD AVENUE, WHILE STREET TREES SHALL NOT BE REQUIRED ALONG HAMILTON STREET WHERE THE SITE IS TO REMAIN IN ITS EXISTING WOODED CONDITION. REQUIRED STREET TREES SHALL BE SHOWN ON INDIVIDUAL LOT PLOT AND GRADING PLANS. 10. PRIOR TO THE ISSUANCE OF A BUILDING PERMIT FOR A HOUSE ON EACH LOT THE APPLICANT SHALL PROVIDE THE TREE PRIOR TO THE ISSUANCE OF A BUILDING PERMIT FOR A HOUSE ON EACH LOT THE APPLICANT SHALL PROVIDE THE TREE REPLACEMENT CALCULATIONS PLAN PER TOWNSHIP CODE CHAPTER 222 TREES AND PROPOSED TREE REPLACEMENT AND/OR PAYMENT-IN-LIEU. 11. CONSTRUCTION OF THE HOMES WILL BE SUBJECT TO THE PAYMENT IF AFFORDABLE HOUSING FEE PER THE DEVELOPMENT CONSTRUCTION OF THE HOMES WILL BE SUBJECT TO THE PAYMENT IF AFFORDABLE HOUSING FEE PER THE DEVELOPMENT ORDINANCE (TOWNSHIP CODE SECTION 112-252 ET. SEQ.).  12. EXISTING STRUCTURES TO BE REMOVED AS NOTED HEREON SHALL BE REMOVED AND THE AREAS SHALL BE GRADED, TOPSOILED EXISTING STRUCTURES TO BE REMOVED AS NOTED HEREON SHALL BE REMOVED AND THE AREAS SHALL BE GRADED, TOPSOILED AND SEEDED PRIOR TO FILING OF THE SUBDIVISION PLAT. THE APPLICANT SHALL CONTACT THE TOWNSHIP ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT AFTER STRUCTURES HAVE BEEN REMOVED IN ORDER TO VERIFY. 13. AS PER TOWNSHIP CODE 112-72D(7) A VISUAL BUFFER BEGINNING AT THE FRONT YARD SETBACK LINE FROM THE PUBLIC RIGHT-OF-WAY AS PER TOWNSHIP CODE 112-72D(7) A VISUAL BUFFER BEGINNING AT THE FRONT YARD SETBACK LINE FROM THE PUBLIC RIGHT-OF-WAY EXTENDING TO THE BUILDABLE PORTION OF THE FLAG LOT SHALL BE PLANTED ON THE SIDE OF THE ACCESS DRIVE NEAREST THE PROPERTY LINE OF THE ADJACENT LOT WHICH WAS NOT THE SUBJECT OF THE FLAG LOT DEVELOPMENT. THE PLANTING SHALL CONSIST OF EVERGREEN MATERIAL CAPABLE OF SUSTAINING A VISUAL BARRIER. PLANTS SHALL BE A MINIMUM OF FOUR TO FIVE FEET IN HEIGHT AT THE TIME OF INSTALLATION, PLANTED THREE FEET ON CENTER.
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BLOCK LOT  OWNER LOT  OWNER OWNER 87.05  4.02  BURNS, WILLIAM D. 4.02  BURNS, WILLIAM D. BURNS, WILLIAM D. 4.04  ROBINSON, RODNEY & MAXINE ROBINSON, RODNEY & MAXINE 4.15  GIAQUINTO, JAMES R JR & PATRICIA M. GIAQUINTO, JAMES R JR & PATRICIA M. 386.02 14  HAPANGAMA, RAJPAL & CRYSTAL 14  HAPANGAMA, RAJPAL & CRYSTAL HAPANGAMA, RAJPAL & CRYSTAL 15 & 16 CANTOS, MANUEL & GUERRERO, FANNY CANTOS, MANUEL & GUERRERO, FANNY 17  ACEVEDO,MARC & MARITZA ACEVEDO,MARC & MARITZA 18.01  FLAMA CONSTRUCTION CO. FLAMA CONSTRUCTION CO. 20  NARIYELIL, ELDHOSE BABY NARIYELIL, ELDHOSE BABY 21  GONZALEZ, FABIAN & YANINA GONZALEZ, FABIAN & YANINA 22  KONTOPODIAS, JAMES KONTOPODIAS, JAMES 23  HASHMI, AMJAD & RASHADA HASHMI, AMJAD & RASHADA 24  HASSANIN, ELHAM HASSANIN, ELHAM 25  NAZAR, STEPHEN M. & DOLORES NAZAR, STEPHEN M. & DOLORES 26  KOLLMER, KENT & JEANNE KOLLMER, KENT & JEANNE 386.03 36  GILLOOLY, CLAUDINE I. 36  GILLOOLY, CLAUDINE I. GILLOOLY, CLAUDINE I. 37  HARIHARMANI, VADAKENCHERY & B. HARIHARMANI, VADAKENCHERY & B. 38  GUPTA, SANGITA GUPTA, SANGITA 39  PIZARRO, EDWARD & CONSTANCE PIZARRO, EDWARD & CONSTANCE 386.04 73  RAMJIAWAN, RAY A.73  RAMJIAWAN, RAY A.RAMJIAWAN, RAY A.
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Variances and Relief Requested 1. Flag lot subdivision proposed in R-20 zoning district where not permitted per Township Code Section Flag lot subdivision proposed in R-20 zoning district where not permitted per Township Code Section 112-70A.  Flag lot standards applied to this case as directed by Township. 2. Per Township Code Section 112-72A(1) the minimum area of the flag lot to be created shall be 1.5 times Per Township Code Section 112-72A(1) the minimum area of the flag lot to be created shall be 1.5 times greater than that required in the zone, 30,000 sq.ft. is required while 25,000 sq.ft. is proposed. 3. Per Township Code Section 12-72B the original lot shall conform in all respects to the frontage standards Per Township Code Section 12-72B the original lot shall conform in all respects to the frontage standards of the zone. After subtracting the frontage for the flagpole, the fronting lot shall be no less than the minimum frontage minus 30 feet - 30 feet is required, while 25 feet is proposed. 
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